

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6243/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2013 in CRLR No. 920/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. SIDHU RICE & GENERAL MILLS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP. S.M. FEDERATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and stay of the impugned order and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5691/2014

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5692/2014

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6740/2014

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6741/2014

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6748/2014

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling and exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6749/2014

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 7712/2014

(with appln. (s) for exemption from surrendering and stay and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master